
CALENDAR OF EVENTS –RIDGE ROAD 
Certificate-level and Diploma-level Programs 

(Dates subject to change without notice) 
2023-2024 

Revised January 9, 2024 

2023 
July 31 (Monday) – August 11 (Friday) 
ON-LINE REGISTRATION – Fall Semester 

August 11 (Friday) – August 22 (Tuesday) 
SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS – Technical Spring Semester 

August 23 (Wednesday) 
Last day of classes – Technical Spring Semester 

August 25 (Friday) 
WORKTERM COMPLETION 
Chemical Process Eng Technology–Sem 6 
Civil Engineering Technology – Sem 6  
Computing Systems Eng Technology – Sem 6  
Electrical Engineering Technology (P & C) - Sem 6 
Electronics Eng Technology (Biomedical) – Sem 9 
Geomatics/Surveying Eng Technology - Sem 6 
Industrial Engineering Technology – Sem 9 
Mechanical Engineering (Manuf.) – Sem 6 
Petroleum Engineering Technology – Sem 6 

August 29 (Wednesday)  
Deadline for receipt of applications for Supplementary & 
Deferred Examinations 

September 4 (Monday) 
Labour Day, College Closed 

September 5 (Tuesday) 
FALL ADVISEMENT SESSIONS 
Engineering Technology Programs (Year I, II, & III) 
Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Mechanic 

September 6 (Wednesday) 
Classes Commence 
Deadline for receipt of applications for Supplementary & 
Deferred Examinations 

September 8 (Friday) 
Supplementary/Deferred Exams – 
Intersession/Spring/Summer Semesters 

September 12 (Tuesday) 
Deadline for submission of Credit Transfer/Exemption/PLAR 
request 

September 19 (Tuesday) 
Last day for adding courses – Fall Semester 

October 2 (Monday) 
College CLOSED – National Day for Truth & Reconciliation 

October 2 (Monday) 
Last day of eligibility to drop for a full refund – Fall 
Semester (Engineering Technology programs) 

October 3 (Tuesday) 
Fees due – Fall Semester 
Last day to opt out of the Health and Dental Plan 

October 9 (Monday) 
College CLOSED –Thanksgiving Day 

October 31 (Tuesday) 
Last day for dropping courses without academic prejudice 
- Fall Semester

November 13 (Monday) 
College CLOSED – Remembrance Day 

November 27 (Monday) – December 8 (Friday) 
ON-LINE REGISTRATION – Winter Semester 

December 11 (Monday) 
Last day of classes/examinations – Fall Semester & Trades 
programs (For courses with final exams) 

December 12 (Tuesday) – December 21 (Thursday) 
  SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 

December 22 (Friday) 
Last day of Classes – Fall Semester 

December 25, 2023 (Monday) - January 1, 2024 
(Monday) CHRISTMAS BREAK 

2024 

January 2 (Tuesday)  
Winter Semester Starts – Orientation and Advising 

January 2 (Tuesday) 
WORKTERM 
COMMENCES 
Computing Systems Engineering Technology – Sem 8 
Electrical Engineering Technology (P&C) - Sem 8 
Geomatics/Surveying Engineering Technology - Sem 8 



Industrial Engineering Technology (Co-op) - Sem 8 
Mechanical Engineering Technology (Manuf.) Sem 8 

January 3 (Wednesday) 
First Day of Course Instruction 
Deadline for submission of applications for 
Supplementary & Deferred Examinations – Fall 
Semester 
January 5 (Friday) 
Supplementary/Deferred Exams – Fall Semester 

January 9 (Tuesday) 
Deadline for submission of Credit Transfer/Exemption/PLAR 
request 

January 16 (Tuesday) 
Last day for adding courses – Winter Semester 

January 29 (Monday) 
Last day of eligibility to drop for a full refund – Winter Semester 
(Engineering Technology programs) 

January 30 (Tuesday) 
Fees due – Winter Semester 
Last day to opt out of Health Dental – New Learners, 
Winter Semester 

February 1 (Thursday) – February 2 (Friday) 
Semester Break – Winter Semester 

February 27 (Tuesday) 
Last day for dropping courses without academic 
Prejudice - Winter Semester 

March 4 (Monday) – March 8 (Friday) 
Winter Semester Reading Break 

March 29 (Friday) 
College CLOSED – Good Friday 

April 1 (Monday) – April 12 (Friday) 
ON-LINE REGISTRATION – Technical/Spring Intersession 

April 10 (Wednesday) 
Awards Ceremony 

April 15 (Monday) 
Last day of classes/examinations – Winter Semester 

(For courses with final exams) 

April 16 (Tuesday) - April 25 (Thursday) 
SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS - Winter Semester 
Diploma-level & Certificate-level programs 

April 26 (Friday) 
Last day of classes – Winter Semester 

April 26 (Friday) WORKTERM 
COMPLETION 
Computing Systems Engineering Technology–Sem 8 
Electrical Engineering Technology (P&C)–Sem 8 

Geomatics/Surveying Engineering Technology–Sem 8 
Industrial Engineering Technology– Sem 8 
Mechanical Engineering Technology (Manuf.)–Sem  8 

April 29 (Monday) 
Commencement of Classes - Intersession 
Electrical Engineering (P & C) - Semester 6 
Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 

May 6 (Monday) (Refrigeration & Electrical Eng. (Power & 
Controls) Co-op – term 6) 
Last day to add Courses – Trades Intersession 
Deadline for submission of Credit Transfer/Exemption/PLAR 
request – Trades Intersession 

May 6 (Monday)  
Intersession/Spring Semester Starts 

Workterm/Workplacement/Practicum Commences 
Chemical Process Eng Technology–Sem 6 
Civil Engineering Technology–Sem 6 
Computing Systems Eng Technology–Sem 6 
Electronics Engineering Tech (Biomedical –Sem 9 
Geomatics/Surveying Eng Technology - Sem 6 
Management Systems Eng Technology – Sem 6 
Mechanical Engineering (Manuf.)– Sem 6 
Petroleum Engineering Technology – Sem 6 

May 7 (Tuesday) 
First Day of Course Instruction 

May 8 (Wednesday) 
Deadline for submission of applications for Supplementary & 
Deferred Examinations – Winter Semester 

May 10 (Friday) 
Supplementary/Deferred Exams – Winter Semester 

May 13 (Monday) 
Last day of eligibility to drop for a full refund  
Continuous Intersession (Trades & Elec. Eng. (P&C) 
Co-op) 

May 13 (Monday) 
Last day to add Courses – Technical Intersession 
Last day to drop courses with academic prejudice – 
Trades – Continuing Intersession & Electrical Eng. (P&C) 
Co-op–Sem 6 
Fees Due – Continuing Intersession 
Health & Dental opt out – New Learners - 
Intersession Technical/Spring Semester 
Deadline for submission of Credit Transfer/Exemption/PLAR 
request – Technical Intersession 

May 17 (Friday) 
Last day to add Courses – Spring/Summer Semester 

May 19 (Sunday) 
 Last day of eligibility to drop for a full refund – 
Technical Intersession 



May 20 (Monday) 
Fees Due – Technical Intersession 
Last day dropping courses without academic prejudice – Technical 
Intersession 
 
May 20 (Monday) 
COLLEGE CLOSED – Victoria Day 

 
June 2 (Sunday) 
Last day of eligibility to drop for a full refund – Spring/Summer 
Semester 
 
June 3 (Monday) 
Fees Due – Spring/Summer Semester 
 
TBD 
GRADUATION  
 
June 6 (Thursday) – June 11 (Tuesday) 
SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS – Trades programs 
 
June 10 (Monday) Workterm Commences 
Electrical Engineering Technology (Power & Controls) 
Co-op – Semester 6 
 
June 12 (Wednesday) 
Last day of classes for Technical Intersession (for courses 
with final exams)  

 
June 13 (Thursday) 
Last day of classes for Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 
Mechanic  
 

  June 13 (Thursday) – June 18 (Tuesday) 
SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS –Technical Intersession 

 
June 14 (Friday)  
WORKTERM COMPLETION 
Electronics Eng. Tech (Biomedical)-Sem 9 
 
June 20 (Thursday)  
Last day of classes/examinations for Technical Intersession 
 
June 24 (Monday) 
College CLOSED - June Day 

 
June 28 (Friday) 
Last day to drop courses without academic prejudice –  
Spring/Summer Semester 
 
July 1 (Monday) 
College CLOSED - Canada Day 

 
July 29 (Monday) – August 9 (Friday)  
ON-LINE REGISTRATION - FALL 

 
August 8 (Thursday) 
Last Day of Classes for Spring/Summer Semester (for 
courses with final exams) 
 
 
 

August 9 (Monday) – August 20 (Tuesday) 
SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS  
Spring/Summer Semester 
 
August 21 (Wednesday) 
Last day of classes/examinations – Spring/Summer 
Semester (for courses with final exams) 
 
August 23 (Friday) WORKTERM COMPLETION 
Chemical Process Eng Technology – Sem 6  
Civil Engineering Technology–Sem 6  
Computing Systems Eng Technology – Sem 6 
Electrical Engineering Technology (P & C)-Sem 6 
Geomatics/Surveying Engineering Technology-Sem 6  
Management Systems Engineering Technology – Sem 9  
Mechanical Engineering (Manuf.) – Sem 6 
Petroleum Engineering Technology – Sem 6 

 
August 28 (Wednesday) 
Deadline for submission of applications for Supplementary 
Examinations – Intersession/Spring/Summer Semesters 
 
NOTE:  

Continuing Intersession 7 weeks starting April 29, 2024 
Technical Intersession 7 weeks starting May 6, 2024 
Spring/Summer Semester 15 weeks starting May 6, 2024   

 
*Final Exams: The examination timetable for some programs may vary 
from above. Please check with your School/department for a final 
examination schedule 

 
** Supplementary Exams: DLS student please see DL 
website for your schedule. Please check with your 
School/department for a supplementary examination 
schedule 
 
*** Refund for Trades – A student who withdraws from the 
program will be liable for the actual number of weeks in class. 
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